
 

Small Group Networking Meetings during Convention 2021 
 

Group  Facilitator(s)  Location/Room  Day/Time  

Meet the NACSW 
Board of Directors 

Linda Darrell - 
linda.darrell@morgan.edu  

Glendale 1 

Thursday 
evening –   
6:00 pm – 
6:45 pm 

Meet the NACSW 
Board Presidents: Sip 
and Greet 

Kevin Brown - 
Kevin.Brown@eastern.edu  

Meeting in the hotel lobby 
Thursday 
evening –   
9:30 pm 

Addressing Trauma 
in the Church 

Jennifer Shephard-Payne - 
jennifer@drjspayne.com  

Glendale 1 

Friday 
afternoon 
–   
12:50 pm 
– 1:50 pm 

Child Abuse 
Prevention and 
Response in Faith 
Communities 

Jeanette Harder - 
jharder@unomaha.edu 

Glendale 2 

Friday 
afternoon 
–   
12:50 pm 
– 1:50 pm 

Experiences of Asian 
American Pacific 
Islander Christians in 
SW 

Regina Trammel - 
rtrammel@apu.edu 

Glendale 3 

Friday 
afternoon 
–   
12:50 pm 
– 1:50 pm 

Students Welcome Co-Facilitators?? Glendale 6 

Friday 
afternoon 
–   
12:50 pm 
– 1:50 pm 

Social Workers, the 
Church and Short-
term Missions 

Ashlee Heiligman - 
ashlee@globalchildadvocates.org 

Glendale 7 

Friday 
afternoon 
–   
12:50 pm 
– 1:50 pm 

Educators in Non-
Religious Universities 
and the  Integration 
of Religion and 
Spirituality in their 
Programs 

Veronica Timbers - 
Veronica_Timbers1@baylor.edu  

Glendale 8 

Friday 
afternoon 
–   
12:50 pm 
– 1:50 pm 

Chicago Semester- 
Off-Campus BSW & 
MSW Field 
Placements 

Kendra Wright - 
Kendra.Wright@ChicagoSemeste
r.org 

Brand A 

Friday 
afternoon 
–   
12:50 pm 
– 1:50 pm 

Social Work 
Educator’s Forum 
and CSWE EPAS 

Terry Wolfer - 
terry.wolfer@sc.edu; Jim 
Vanderwoerd - 

Glendale 1 
Friday 
evening – 
7:30 pm – 



Town Hall jwoerd@redeemer.ca  9:30 pm 

Mental Health, 
Mental Illness and 
the Body of Christ 

Ruth Cassidy - 
rccassidy@yahoo.com 

Glendale 1 

Saturday 
afternoon 
–   
12:50 pm 
– 1:50 pm 

Supporting Families 
/Integrating Faith 
Using an Attachment 
Lens 

Cathi Spooner - 
cathispooner@gmail.com 

Glendale 2 

Saturday 
afternoon 
–   
12:50 pm 
– 1:50 pm 

Exploring Career 
Options and Open 
Agency Positions 
Together 

Bob Zylstra - 
Robert.Zylstra@erlanger.org 

Glendale 3 

Saturday 
afternoon 
–   
12:50 pm 
– 1:50 pm 

Experiences of 
Latina/Latino/Latinx 
People of Faith in 
Social Work 

Sonia Medina Pranger - 
sonia.pranger@fresno.edu 

Glendale 6 

Saturday 
afternoon 
–   
12:50 pm 
– 1:50 pm 

Experiences of Black 
Men in Social Work 

Telvis Rich - 
tmrich06@gmail.com 

Glendale 7 

Saturday 
afternoon 
–   
12:50 pm 
– 1:50 pm 

Integrating People 
Coming Out of the 
Criminal Justice 
System 

Suzanne Mondell Cook - 
cappyshouselcsw@gmail.com 

Glendale 8 

Saturday 
afternoon 
–   
12:50 pm 
– 1:50 pm 

 

 


